GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY

Fall 2025/Spring 2026 Fee Sheet

Undergraduate Graduate
Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident
Traditional Traditional Traditional Traditional
Dormitory Dormitory Dormitory Dormitory
Commuting Boarding Commuting Boarding Commuting Boarding Commuting Boarding
Hours | (Off Campus) [ (On Campus) | (Off Campus) | (On Campus) Hours| (Off Campus) | (On Campus) | (Off Campus) (On Campus)
12-16 3,886.07 7,687.07 8,397.57 12,198.57 12 3,983.30 7,784.30 8,494.80 12,295.80
11 3,627.64 7,428.64 7,763.64 11,564.64 11 3,948.50 7,749.50 8,460.00 12,261.00
10 3,376.85 7,177.85 7,136.85 10,937.85 10 3,912.71 7,713.71 8,424.21 12,225.21
9 3,126.06 6,927.06 6,510.06 10,311.06 9 3,876.92 7,677.92 8,388.42 12,189.42
8 2,875.27 6,676.27 5,883.27 9,684.27 8 3,524.55 7,325.55 7,536.55 11,337.55
7 2,624.48 6,425.48 5,256.48 9,057.48 7 3,190.66 6,991.66 6,701.16 10,502.16
6 2,373.69 6,174.69 2,373.69 6,174.69 6 2,856.77 6,657.77 5,865.77 9,666.77
5 2,089.78 5,890.78 2,089.78 5,890.78 5 2,489.76 6,290.76 4,997.26 8,798.26
4 1,838.99 5,639.99 1,838.99 5,639.99 4 2,155.87 5,956.87 4,161.87 7,962.87
1-3 1,588.20 5,389.20 1,588.20 5,389.20 1-3 1,821.98 5,622.98 1,821.98 5,622.98
I. ADDITIONAL COMMON FEES
A Students who register during the late registration period will be assessed a $50 late fee.
B Nursing Clinical Students are assessed a $300-$465 nursing course fee per course.
(o] International Students are assessed a $65 student service fee.

International Students are assessed an international student insurance fee (rates vary
depending on your age) per semester.

Grambling Resources and Materials Book Bundle $24 per credit hour - Undergraduate students only .

F Distance Learning Students are assessed a $80 distance learning fee per course.

G GSU Nelnet monthly tuition payment plan - $55 nonrefundable enrollment fee per semester.
Up to $30 nonrefundable returned payment fee if a payment is returned.

H Chemistry Lab Fee $5 per course; Social Work Lab Fee $50 per course; Physics Lab Fee $4-$5 per course

I Student Parking Decals: Fall $14/Spring $11/Summer $7

II. REFUND POLICY

A Students who officially withdraw on or before the 14th class day for Fall / Spring Terms or the 7th
class day for the Summer terms may be refunded 100% of Tuition and related fees. Room Fees, mailbox
fees and meal plans may be refunded on a pro-rata basis for any student who officially withdraws on or
before the 14th class day for Fall/Spring or the 7th class day for Summer.

B All student refunds are paid via Direct Deposit or a check will be mailed the current address on file
with the university.

III. RESIDENT HALL AND RELATED FEES

A Students requesting Dormitory-styled housing must pay a non-refundable $200 housing application fee.

B No refunds are calculated for official withdrawals occurring after the 14th class days for regular
sessions and 7th class day for summer terms respectively.

IV. OTHER

Please reference the University Catalog or contact the Student Account's Office for other
fees and fee related information.

***k*k***x**Fees are subject to change without notice*******xx**




